- businesses owners, took a poll on FB, countless calls, letters, father was an alcoholic in a dry county, but I have to vote yes". Motion failed with 4 no votes and 2 yes votes.
- 8. David Blakey made the motion to adjourn. Tommy Holt seconded the motion. Motion carried 6-0.

Eric Selby, May

ATTEST: Wendy Burton

Wendy Burton, City Clerk

June 23, 2016

The Russell Springs City Council held a special called meeting on this date at City Hall at 7:00 a.m. In attendance were Jeramy Coffey, Mike Scales, Eddie Thomas, David Blakey, Tommy Holt, Ricky Barnes, Timmy Hudson, Eric Selby and Wendy Burton.

- 1. Mayor Eric Selby called the meeting to order.
- David Blakey made the motion to accept the Interlocal Road Agreement between the City
 of Russell Springs and Russell County Magisterial District 5. Ricky Barnes seconded the
 motion. Motion carried 5-0.
- 3. Timmy Hudson made the motion to accept Resolution 2016-01 Municipal Road Aid Agreement in the amount of \$48,052.14. Eddie Thomas seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
- 4. David Blakey made the motion to adjourn. Ricky Barnes seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

Eric Selby, Mayor

ATTEST: Wendy Barton

Wendy Burton, City Clerk